1 IK 9172, SK 9172 / 11.12.08 e
 Monitoring Technique
• According to IEC/EN 60 255, DIN VDE 0435-303
• Monitoring of overvoltage
• Without auxiliary supply
• Settable response value
• NC circuit operation (optionally NO circuit operation)
• Optionally with delay t1 on trip

 4 settable time delay t2
 0 settable response value
Ordering example for variants
IK 9172 .11 /_ _ _ AC 230 V 50/60 Hz 0.9 ... 1.3 UN 0.5 ... 20 s
      Time delay t1
      Setting range
      Nominal frequency
      Nominal voltage
      Variant, if required
      Contact
      Type
General Data
Operating mode: Continuous operation
Temperature range: - 20 ... + 60 °C
Clearance and creepage
distances
rated impuls voltage /
pollution degree: 4 kV / 2 IEC 60 664-1
eMC
Electrostatic discharge: 8 kV (air) IEC/EN 61 000-4-2
HF irradiation: 10 V / m IEC/EN 61 000-4-3
Fast transients: 2 kV IEC/EN 61 000-4-4
Surge voltages
between
wires for power supply: 1 kV IEC/EN 61 000-4-5
between wire and ground: 2 kV IEC/EN 61 000-4-5
Interference suppression: Limit value class B EN 55 011
Degree of protection
Housing: IP 40  IEC/EN 60 529
Terminals: IP 20  IEC/EN 60 529
Housing: Thermoplastic with V0 behaviour
 according to UL subject 94
vibration resistance: Amplitude 0.35 mm,
 frequency 10 ... 55 Hz, IEC/EN 60 068-2-6
Climate resistance: 20 / 060 / 04 IEC/EN 60 068-1
Terminal designation: EN 50 005
Wire connection: 2 x 2.5 mm2 solid or
 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded ferruled
 DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4
Wire fixing: Flat terminals with self-lifting
 clamping piece IEC/EN 60 999-1
Mounting: DIN rail IEC/EN 60 715
Weight
IK 9171: 65 g
SK 9171: 83 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth
IK 9172: 17.5 x 90 x 59 mm
SK 9172: 17.5 x 90 x 98 mm
 Technical Data  Standard Types
 variants
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356